Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/905959

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Laura A. Hawthorn	2005-01-26	
Mark T. Winters	2005-01-26	
Jason W. Brown	2005-01-26	
Ryan T. Pinsenschaum	2005-01-26	
James L. Webber	2005-01-26	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Delphi Technologies, Inc.	P.O. Box 5052	M/C 480-410-202	Troy	MICHIGAN	48098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2488131211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022851

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Christopher C. Boehm

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-01-27

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment1.tif source=assignment2.tif CH \$40.00 061130 1

PATENT REEL: 015616 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-311141 entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN INFLATABLE CUSHION

for which I executed a	declaration dated as indicated below. If the	ne patent application has been
filed, I authorize attor	ney Scott A. McBain to insert the applicati	on number and filing date of said
application here in par	rentheses (filed	when known.
	,	
	O M	
	X MA	1.1-
Inventor's signature	July en 100	Date 1/26/05 Declaration dated: 1/26/05
Full name:	LAURA A. HAWTHORN	Declaration dated: 1/26/05
Residence:	TIPP CITY, OH 4537,1	· ·
	Mad Tatita	the los
Inventor's signature	Tour Viene	Date 1/26/05 Declaration dated: 1/26/05
Full name:	MARK Ť. WINTERS	Declaration dated: //26/08
Residence:	TROY, OH 45373	
Inventor's signature		Date <u>1/26/05</u> Declaration dated: <u>1/26/05</u>
Full name:	JASON W. BROWN	Declaration dated: 1/26/05
Residence:	MIAMISBURG, OH 45342	•
Inventor's signature	for Janes	Date 1-26-05 Declaration dated: 1-26-05
Full name:	RYAN T. PINSENSCHAUM	Declaration dated: 1-26-05
Residence:	DAYTON, OH 45424	
		į
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	JAMES L. WEBBER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	SHELBY TWP, MI 48316	

PATENT REEL: 015616 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-311141 entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN INFLATABLE CUSHION

filed, I authorize atto		sert the application	ne patent application has been on number and filing date of said) when known.
Inventor's signature	without the control of the control o		Date
Full name:	LAURA A. HAWTHOI	RN	Declaration dated:
Residence:	TIPP CITY, OH 45371		
Inventor's signature			Date
Full name:	MARK T. WINTERS		Declaration dated:
Residence:	TROY, OH 45373		
-		•	
Inventor's signature			Date
Full name:	JASON W. BROWN	0.40	Declaration dated:
Residence:	MIAMISBURG, OH 45	342	
Inventor's signature			Date
Full name:	RYAN T. PINSENSCH	AUM	Declaration dated:
Residence:	DAYTON, OH 45424		
Inventor's signature	James Web	lun	Date //26/05
Full name:	JAMES L. WEBBER		Declaration dated: 1/26/05
Residence:	SHELBY TWP, MI 483	16	1

RECORDED: 01/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 015616 FRAME: 0863